Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lawman Holdings Limited		108/02/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genghis Productions Limited
Street Address:	5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 296
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78885250	FORBIDDEN CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)210-9444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-210-9400

Email: ipnyc@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attention: Linda Marie Sanchez
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051441/327741
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Marie Sanchez
Signature:	/lms/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0481

900086161

Date:	09/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0482 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Lawman Holdings Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the British Virgin Islands with an office located at P.O. Box 957, Offshore

Incorporations Center Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "Assignor") is the

owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/885,250 for the trademark FORBIDDEN

CITY;

WHEREAS, Genghis Productions Limited, a company organized and existing under the

laws of Hong Kong with an office at 5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 296, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in

and to the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY is used and which is symbolized by

the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY, along with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under

and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the

trademark FORBIDDEN CITY:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title

and interest in and to the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY together with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY is used and which is

symbolized by the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY, along with all rights of action accrued and to

accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of

the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require

LEGAL02/30468690v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0483

in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark FORBIDDEN CITY in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is needed by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

LAWMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED, a British Virgin Islands Corporation

Sworn to before me the undersigned notary this

, 2007 by Alilliam

of LAWMAN HOLDINGS

LIMITED, an officer or corporate representative

authorized to bind Lawman Holdings Limited.

My Commission Expires: /2/10/02

SOPHIA YANG Commission # 1526269 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dac 10, 200

RECORDED: 09/05/2007